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INTHE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS .
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS ~

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )

Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
17WD060314
V.

Booker T. Browp 111,

Defendants.

RECORDING OF FINDINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

L. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CH!CAGO, a municipal corporation, by and

- through its attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through Special Assistant

Corporation Counsel, Goldman and_<rant, hereby files the attached and

incorporated certified Findings, Decisions 2id-Order entered by an Administrative

Law Officer pursuant to an administrative hesrig in the above captioned matter.

This Certitied copy is being recorded with the Ceck County Recorder of Deeds as
provided for by law.

PIN#: 20-31-222-025 Name: Booker [ Brown I,
Address: 8122 8. Marshfield Avenue City: Chicago
State: IL Zip: 60620

Legal Description LOT 175 IN BRITIGANS WESTFIELD SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHEAST % OF SEC 31, TWN 38 NORTH, RNG 14, EAST OF THE THIK!
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Goldman and Grant #36689
205 W. Randolph St, Suite 1100
Chicago, lllinois 60606

(312) 781-8700




LAV T AIUCL

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,

V.

Brown lii, Booker T.
8940 S DANTE, AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60619

, Respondent.
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violaﬁon:
8122 S Marshfield Avenue

Docket #: 17WD06031A

Issuing City
Department: Finance

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

(YA ]

This matter cominp tor Hearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence ana rapuments presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of

the evidence and rules as iv! 0w

Finding
Default - Liable by prove-up

Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up

. Default - Liable by prove-up

Sanction(s):

Nov
3SW0336267

BSWC3£5553
BSW043213¢

BSW0469593

BSW0524060

BSW0572563
BSW0632372
BSWO0688125
BSWO0747755
BSWO0806879
BSW0866393
BSW0925906
BSW0987608

BSW094688

Restitution to City or cost of recovery

Restitution to City represents attorney fees

Date Printed: May 30, 2018 12:29 pm

Count(s) Municipal Code Violated

$350.00

1

b —_— — — [ [y [y — _

—

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-0%0 Faiture to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to‘pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
swing the city.
1£20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing tie city.
1-20-090 Failurv to pay debt due and
owing the cit.
1-20-090 Failur te pay debt dug and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt.due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt du” ana
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due an
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

Penalties
$695.36

$560.62
$355.84
$348.89
$416.19
$921.63
$504.28
$544.26
$1,032.05
$654.82
$688.97
$13.67
$805.35

$1,152.10

[ hercby certfy the foregoing o be a true and comeet capy
entered by @ Administative Law Judge of
artment of Administr five Hearings,

of
the-Chicagg

17WD06031A
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Admin Costs: $25.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $9,519.03 plus $350.00 Restitution
Batance Due: $9,869.03

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code viclations.

You have 71 Gays from the above mailing date to file a motion to set-aside (void) this default order for good cause with the
Dept. of Administrative Hearings (400 W. Superior). You may have more than 21 days if you can show you were not properly

€ served with tlie vic'ation notice. Your right to appeal this order to the Circuit Court of Cook County (Daley Center 6th FL)
may be prohibita< o} ¢the Court if you fail to first file 2 motion to set-aside with the Dept. of Administrative Hearings.

Brwos |
T — 22 Apr28,2018

ENTERED:; -
Administ;ative Law Judge ALO# Date

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Couit of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated £tz fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.
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